General Description
The MAX5774 evaluation kit (EV kit) demonstrates the
operation of the MAX5774 32-channel, 14-bit, voltage-
output digital-to-analog converter (DAC). The DAC inte-
grates an SPI™/DSP-compatible serial interface to
control each channel output. Each DAC channel has its
own programmable input, gain, and offset register, and
its output voltage can be set in the -2.5V to +7.5V range.

For pricing, delivery, and ordering information, please contact Maxim Direct at 1-888-629-4642,
or visit Maxim’s website at www.maxim-ic.com.
Ordering Information
DESIGNATION QTY DESCRIPTION
C1, C3–C10,
C17, C21, C23,
C25, C26, C48
15
0.1µF ±10%, 16V X7R ceramic
capacitors (0603)
TDK C1608X7R1C104K
Murata GRM188R71C104K
C2, C13, C15,
C27, C28, C29
6
10µF ±10%, 6.3V X5R ceramic
capacitors (0603)
Murata GRM188R60J106K
C11, C12 2
10pF ±5%, 50V C0G ceramic
capacitors (0603)
TDK C1608C0G1H100J or
Murata GRM1885C1H100J
C14, C16, C31,
C33, C36, C37,
C39, C40,
C43–C47
13
1µF ±10%, 16V X7R ceramic
capacitors (0603)
Murata GRM188R71C105K
C18, C19 2
22pF ±5%, 50V C0G ceramic
capacitors (0603)
TDK C1608C0G1H220J
C20 1
3300pF ±10%, 50V X7R ceramic
capacitor (0603)
TDK C1608X7R1H332K
DESIGNATION QTY DESCRIPTION
C22 1
0.01µF ±10%, 16V X7R ceramic
capacitor (0603)
Murata GRM188R71C103K
C24, C35, C38,
C41, C42
0
Not installed, ceramic capacitors
(0603)
C30 1
10µF ±10%, 16V X5R ceramic
capacitor (0805)
Murata GRM21BR61C106K
C32 1
100pF ±5%, 50V C0G ceramic
capacitor (0603)
Murata GRM1885C1H101J
C34 1
47pF ±5%, 50V C0G ceramic
capacitor (0603)
Murata GRM1885C1H470J
D1 1
Green LED (0603)
Panasonic LNJ314G8TRA
J1 1 Dual-row (2 x 10) 20-pin header